scientific apparatus and material and such other supplies as may be purchased from 
the advertised list of the Board of Education for the purposes of the. Normal College, 
the High School and the Model School, or Training Department, during the year 
1913, at an expense not to exceed fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), without public 
letting. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen January 28, 1913. 	 • 
Received from his Honor the Mayor February 11, 1913, without his approval 

or disapproval thereof; therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision .8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of eleven thousand dollars ($11.000). the proceeds whereof to be used 
by the Board of Education for the purpose of meeting deficit in fund, "Compensation 
of Jatitors," for the year 1912. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen January 28, 1913. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor February 11, 1913, without his approval

[...]

follows : 

"'Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater 
New York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
hereby approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to 
an amount not exceeding sixty-three thousand dollars ($63,000), for the pur-
pose of providing means for the erection of a new building at No. 191 Fulton 
street, Borough of Manhattan, in place of the present structure, for the use 

of the Fife Department of The City of New York, for quarters for truck, 
boat tender and Chief, and that when authority therefor shall have been ob-
tained from the Board of Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized to issue 
corporate stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by. section 
169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding sixty-three 
thousand dollars ($63,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purpose 
aforesaid.'" 

"-be amended to make the amount read forty-one thousand dollars ($41,000)." 
- be further amended to make the amount read thirty-nine thousand dollars ($39,0(10). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen January 28, 1913. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor February 14. 1913, without his approval 

or disapproval thereof ; therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New

[...]

follows : 

"'Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater 
New York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
hereby approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York, to 
an amount not exceeding sixty-nine thousand four hundred dollars ($69,400), 
for the purpose of providing means for the erection of a new building 
at the southwest corner of Smith and Lorraine streets, Brooklyn for the 
use of the Fire Department of The City of New York for quarters for engine 
and hook and ladder companies, and that when authority therefor shall have 
been obtained from the Board of Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized to 
issue corporate stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by 
section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding 
sixty-nine thousand four hundred dollars ($69,400), the proceeds whereof to 
be applied to the purposes aforesaid.'" 

"-be amended to make the amount read sixty-six thousand nine hundred dollars 
($66,900)," 

- be further amended to make the amount read sixty-four thousand nine hundred 
dollars ($64,900). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen January 28, 1913. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor February 11, 1913, without his approval 

or disapproval thereof; therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the same took effect as if be had approved it.

[...]

as follows : 

"'Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater 
New York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
hereby approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York, 
to an amount not exceeding forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000), for the 
purpose of providing means for the erection of a new building at Nos. 489 
and 491 St. Johns place, Brooklyn, for the use of the Fire Department of 
The City of New York for quarters for engine and hook and ladder com-
panies, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the 
Board of Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized to issue corporate stock 
of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the 
Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding forty-five thousand 
dollars ($45,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purpose afore-
said,' 

"-be amended to make the amount read sixty-three thousand five hundred 
dollars ($63,500)," 

"-be amended to make the amount read fifty-eight thousand five hundred dollars 
($58,500)," 

-be further amended to make the amount read fifty-six thousand two hundred and 
fifty dollars ($56,250). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen January 28, 1913. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor February 11, 1913, without his approval 

or disapproval thereof ; therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it.